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NJP Wall

Design:
nendo

Concept:

The fixture provides direct glare-free horizontal light while reflecting some of the light through the rear of the head, illuminating the top of the arm. The
ergonomic design of the fixture head shapes the light and gives optimal light direction. A simple mechanical system provides great freedom of
movement, so the light can always be set in the ideal position in the workspace. The shade is painted white on the inside, reflecting comfortable diffused
light.

Finish:
White, black, light alu grey or dark alu grey, powder coated.

Material:
Arms and lamp head: Aluminium. Joints: Anodized Aluminium. Wall bracket: Aluminium.

Mounting:
Cord type: Black or white. Cord length: 3,3m (short arm), 2,3m (Long arm). Switch: On the fixture head. Timer function: 4 hours or 8 hours. LED driver:
separate, plugs into power outlet.

Weight:
Max: 1.5 kg

Class:
Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection Il w/o ground.

Info notes:

Driver fitted externally on cord. The light has two built-in intensities. The weight includes the wall bracket. Wall mounting depends on selected arm
lenght. The innovation of the LED technology is constant. The specifications mentioned are based on present technology. Please find updated info on
products on our website www.louispoulsen.com.


http://131.165.69.83/int/products/indoor/wall/njp-wall/c-24/c-1432/p-66232?altTemplate=ProductPdfTemplate#
http://131.165.69.83/int/projects/projekt/?id=19033#?mid=19035

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

CCT/Watt/ Lumen

2700K 10.0 529

2700K 10.0 529

2700K 10.0 550

2700K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

3000K 10.0 550

S PAREPART

Product name:
ADAPTOR 12V BLK

ADAPTOR 12V WHT

ACCESSORIES
Product name:
NJP WALL BRACKET LONG BLK

NJP WALL BRACKET LONG WHT

Light source

10W LED 2700K

10W LED 2700K

10W LED 2700K

10W LED 2700K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

10W LED 3000K

NJP WALL BRACKET LONG DARK GREY

NJP WALL BRACKET LONG LIGHT GREY

Finish

BLK

WHT

BLK

WHT

BLK

WHT

BLK

WHT

DARK ALU GREY

LIGHT ALU GREY

DARK ALU GREY

LIGHT ALU GREY

Cable type

BLK PL

WHT PL

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

BLK PL

WHT PL

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

BLK PL

BLK PL

Mounting

LONG ARM

LONG ARM

SHORT ARM

SHORT ARM

SHORT ARM

SHORT ARM

LONG ARM

LONG ARM

SHORT ARM

SHORT ARM

LONG ARM

LONG ARM

Efficacy

53

53

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

Order-no.

5743163225

5743163238

5743163186

5743163199

5743163209

5743163212

5743163241

5743163254

5743163335

5743163348

5743163377

5743163380

Ordering number:

5744164867

5744164870

Ordering number:

5743163160

5743163173

5743163351

5743163364



