# louis poulsen





# NJP Wall

#### Design:

nendo

#### Concept:

The fixture provides direct glare-free horizontal light while reflecting some of the light through the rear of the head, illuminating the top of the arm. The ergonomic design of the fixture head shapes the light and gives optimal light direction. A simple mechanical system provides great freedom of movement, so the light can always be set in the ideal position in the workspace. The shade is painted white on the inside, reflecting comfortable diffused light.

#### Finish:

White, black, light alu grey or dark alu grey, powder coated.

#### Material:

Arms and lamp head: Aluminium. Joints: Anodized Aluminium. Wall bracket: Aluminium.

#### **Mounting:**

Cord type: Black or white. Cord length: 3,3m (short arm), 2,3m (Long arm). Switch: On the fixture head. Timer function: 4 hours or 8 hours. LED driver: separate, plugs into power outlet.

#### Weight:

Max: 1.5 kg

#### Class:

Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection II w/o ground.

#### Info notes:

Driver fitted externally on cord. The light has two built-in intensities. The weight includes the wall bracket. Wall mounting depends on selected arm lenght. The innovation of the LED technology is constant. The specifications mentioned are based on present technology. Please find updated info on products on our website www.louispoulsen.com.

# PRODUCT OVERVIEW

CCT/Watt/ Lumen	Light source	Finish	Cable type	Mounting	Efficacy	Order-no.
2700K 10.0 529	10W LED 2700K	BLK	BLK PL	LONG ARM	53	5743163225
2700K 10.0 529	10W LED 2700K	WHT	WHT PL	LONG ARM	53	5743163238
2700K 10.0 550	10W LED 2700K	BLK	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163186
2700K 10.0 550	10W LED 2700K	WHT	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163199
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	BLK	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163209
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	WHT	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163212
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	BLK	BLK PL	LONG ARM	55	5743163241
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	WHT	WHT PL	LONG ARM	55	5743163254
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	DARK ALU GREY	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163335
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	LIGHT ALU GREY	NOT APPLICABLE	SHORT ARM	55	5743163348
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	DARK ALU GREY	BLK PL	LONG ARM	55	5743163377
3000K 10.0 550	10W LED 3000K	LIGHT ALU GREY	BLK PL	LONG ARM	55	5743163380

### **SPAREPART**

Product name:	Ordering number:
ADAPTOR 12V BLK	5744164867
ADAPTOR 12V WHT	5744164870

# **ACCESSORIES**

Product name:	Ordering number:
NJP WALL BRACKET LONG BLK	5743163160
NJP WALL BRACKET LONG WHT	5743163173
NJP WALL BRACKET LONG DARK GREY	5743163351
NIP WALL BRACKET LONG LIGHT GREY	5743163364